

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.006

DESCRIPTION	YEAR AND MODEL	PER CAR PART NO.
-------------	----------------	------------------

GROUP 8 BRAKES - WHEELS

8.001 PLATE, Front Brake Support

PLATE.....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2 311 9128
	59 01 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2 320 0876
	59 10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2 320 0246
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	2 320 0590
(Left).....	59 01 (WAB).....	1 320 1905
	59 10 (WAB).....	1 320 1533
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	1 320 1021
(Right).....	59 01 (WAB).....	1 320 1906
	59 10 (WAB).....	1 320 1534
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	1 320 0590

8.002 PLATE, Rear Brake Support

PLATE (Left).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1 311 9903
	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 0244
	59 01-10 (WAB).....	1 320 1535
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	1 320 0591
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	1 320 1019
(Right).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1 311 9904
	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 0245
	59 01-10 (WAB).....	1 320 1536
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	1 320 0592
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	1 320 1020
Retaining.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2 310 7823
SCREW.....	59 01.....	8 314 3794
	59 10-20-80.....	7 314 3794
	59 10-20-80.....	1 314 2072
WASHER (Lock).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	8 G103321
NUT.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	8 G120369

8.004 SHOE SET, Brake (Std.)(Incl. 4 Shoes)(Incl. Linings And Rivets)

SHOE SET (Front Two Wheels).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1 311 6649
	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1413
	59 10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1411
	59 20-80.....	1 320 1420
(Rear Two Wheels).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1 311 2344
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1413
	59 20-80.....	1 320 1421

8.006 LINING SET, Brake Shoe (Std.)(Incl. Rivets)

LINING SET (Front Two Wheel).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1 311 6650
	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1414
	59 10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1412
	59 20-80.....	1 320 1422
(Rear Two Wheels).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1 311 2345
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1414
	59 20-80.....	1 320 1423

NOTE 8.001-1: Two types of Brakes were installed on the 59 01-10 (LAB) Series. They can be identified as follows:
 TYPE 1: Eccentric Type Adjustment
 TYPE 2: Star Wheel Type Adjustment.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.008 SPRING SET, Brake Shoe

SPRING SET, Return (Upper)(Set Of 2).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 7439
(Set Of 4).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0254
	59 20-80.....	2	311 8581
Retaining (Lower)(Set Of 2).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 7448
	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0255
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	2	311 7446
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	2	320 1031
Automatic Adjusting Lever			
(Set Of 4).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1543
Hold Down (Set Of 4).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 7440
	59 20-80.....	2	311 7443
Strut To Shoe (Set Of 2).....	59 20-80.....	1	311 7442
CLIP SET, Hold Down.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0256
SPRING, Strut To Shoe.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0264
PIN, Hold Down Spring.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	8	320 0257
(Front).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1): 59 20-80.....	4	311 5381
(Rear).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1): 59 20-80.....	4	314 3612
RETAINER, Hold Down Spring.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1): 59 20-80.....	16	89 259

8.010 CABLE ASSEMBLY, Brake Shoe Automatic Adjusting

CABLE ASSEMBLY.....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	4	320 1581
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	4	320 1027

8.011 GUIDE, Brake Shoe Automatic Adjusting Cable

GUIDE.....	59 20-80 (WAB).....	4	320 1028
(Left).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1537
(Right).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1538
SCREW.....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	4	320 1539

8.012 LEVER, Brake Shoe Automatic Adjusting

LEVER (Left).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1544
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	2	320 1029
(Right).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1545
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	2	320 1030

8.014 SCREW, Brake Shoe Adjusting

SCREW.....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	4	320 0258
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	4	49 554
(Left).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1540
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	2	320 1022
(Right).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1542
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	2	320 1023
SOCKET.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	4	320 0260
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	4	311 2777
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	4	320 1026
NUT.....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	4	320 0259
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	4	311 2781
(Left).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 1541
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	2	320 1024
(Right).....	59 01-10 (WAB).....	2	320 0259
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	2	320 1025

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.036

8.016 LINK, Brake Shoe To Cylinder Operating

LINK.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	8	320 0272
	59 20-80.....	8	48 331

8.020 ECCENTRIC, Brake Shoe

ECCENTRIC.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	8	311 5697
----------------	-------------------------------------	---	----------

8.022 PLATE, Brake Shoe Anchor Pin Guide

PLATE.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	4	320 0262
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	4	311 3929
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	4	320 1032
BLOCK.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	4	320 0261

8.024 LEVER, Brake Shoe Parking Brake

LEVER (Left).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1	311 9131
	59 10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	320 0251
	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1573
	59 10 (WAB).....	1	320 1373
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	1	311 8615
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	1	320 1033
(Right).....	59 01-10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1	311 9132
	59 10 (LAB)(Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	320 0252
	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1574
	59 10 (WAB).....	1	320 1374
	59 20-80 (LAB).....	1	311 8616
	59 20-80 (WAB).....	1	320 1034
RETAINER.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1): 59 20-80.....	2	310 8202
STRUT.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0253
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 9133
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0263
	59 20-80.....	2	311 2778
WASHER, Spring.....	59 20-80.....	2	310 8203

8.030 COVER, Brake Adjusting Hole

COVER.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	4	320 0265
	59 20-80.....	4	78 986

8.035 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Brake Master

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	311 6920
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB).....	1	320 0299
SCREW.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD-LPB).....	2	G181652
STUD.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	4	314 8530
WASHER (Lock), Stud.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	4	G120214
Screw.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD).....	2	G120382
(Bite), Screw.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	2	313 8264
NUT, Stud.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	4	G120368
Screw.....	59 01.....	2	G120369
SEAL, To Dash.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	4	314 7257
SHIELD, Heat.....	59 80 (RHD).....	1	315 4309
SCREW, Heat Shield.....	59 80 (RHD).....	2	800 0091

8.036 BRACKET - BRACE, Brake Master Cylinder

BRACKET.....	59 01.....	1	314 0840
BRACE.....	59 10 (RHD).....	1	314 7751

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

	59 80 (RHD).....	1	315 3542
SPACER, To Toeboard.....	59 01.....	AR	312 4317
SCREW.....	59 01.....	4	G181595
(Rear).....	59 01.....	1	G172475

8.038 PLUG, Brake Master Cylinder Filler

PLUG.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	311 8690
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB).....	1	311 9204
GASKET.....	59 01: 59 10-20-80 (LPB).....	1	310 5213

8.040 FITTING, Brake Master Cylinder Outlet

FITTING.....	59 01.....	1	311 3918
	59 10-20-80 (LPB).....	1	312 5300
GASKET.....	59 01-10-20-80 (LPB).....	1	47 768
BOLT.....	59 01.....	1	311 3919
	59 10-20-80 (LPB).....	1	310 8068
GASKET, Bolt.....	59 01-10-20-80 (LPB).....	1	47 771

8.046 PLATE, Brake Master Cylinder Piston Stop

PLATE.....	59 01-10-20-80 (LPB).....	1	311 8693
SPRING, Piston Retainer (Incl. Retainer).....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	311 3917
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB).....	1	311 9225

8.048 REPAIR KIT, Brake Master Cylinder

REPAIR KIT.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	311 3921
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB).....	1	311 9226

8.054 LINK, Brake Master Cylinder

LINK.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	311 3914
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB)(Note 8.054-1).....	1	311 9205
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB)(Note 8.054-2).....	1	320 1572

8.068 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Brake Wheel

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (Front)(Left).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1	313 8896
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	320 0297
	59 20-80.....	1	314 2570
(Right).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	1	313 8897
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	320 0298
	59 20-80.....	1	314 2571
(Rear)(Left And Right).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	312 4595
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	315 6424
(Left).....	59 20-80.....	1	314 6138
(Right).....	59 20-80.....	1	314 6139
SCREW, Mounting.....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	8	320 0266
(1/4 - 20 x 3/8).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	8	311 8296
(5/16 - 18 x 5/8).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	8	G180075
(5/16 - 18 x 1/2).....	59 20-80.....	8	G179812

NOTE 8.054-1: On 59 10 used prior to Serial No. D-536331, beg. with Serial No. D-550001 and prior to Serial No. D-602766; On 59 20 used prior to Serial No. A-32563; On 59 80 used prior to Serial No. V-52854.

NOTE 8.054-2: On 59 10 used beg. with Serial No. D-536331, prior to Serial No. D-550001 and beg. with Serial No. D-602766; On 59 20 used beg. with Serial No. A-32563; On 59 80 used beg. with Serial No. V-52854.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.101

8.078 PISTON SET, Brake Wheel Cylinder

PISTON SET (Front)(Set Of 2).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 7436
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0269
	59 20-80.....	2	311 8520
(Rear)(Set Of 2).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 7463
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 1315
	59 20-80.....	2	311 7438

8.080 REPAIR KIT, Brake Wheel Cylinder

REPAIR KIT (Incl. 2-Cups And 2-Boots)(Front)...	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 9789
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 0267
	59 20-80.....	2	311 8523
(Rear)....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	311 2534
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	320 1271
	59 20-80.....	2	311 9141

8.086 SPRING, Brake Wheel Cylinder Piston Return

SPRING (Front).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1).....	2	48 031
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	310 8071
	59 20-80.....	2	311 8521
(Rear).....	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1): 59 20-80.....	2	310 8071
	59 01-10 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	2	310 8057

8.088 SCREW, Wheel Cylinder Bleeder

SCREW.....	59 01-10.....	4	311 2184
	59 20-80.....	4	311 3347

8.100 TUBE, Brake Master Cylinder To Front Tube And Rear Hose

TUBE, To Rear Axle.....	59 01.....	1	314 2355
To 5-Way Fitting.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB).....	1	315 1292
	59 10 (RHD-LPB).....	1	315 4548
	59 80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	315 4503
(Fitting To Rear Hose).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	315 1629
	59 10 (RHD).....	1	315 4549
	59 80 (RHD).....	1	315 4286

8.101 CLIP-SCREW, Brake Hose

CLIP (On Toeboard).....	59 01.....	1	314 1309
	59 10-20: 59 80 (LHD).....	1	15 898
	59 10 (RHD).....	1	15 898
(On Dash Panel).....	59 01.....	1	312 8541
	59 10-20-80.....	1	314 1309
(On Front Floor Pan).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	15 898
(On Side Sill).....	59 01.....	4	312 8541
(On Master Cylinder Bracket).....	59 01.....	1	314 1309
(Under Housing Cover Screw).....	59 01.....	1	15 898
(On Axle).....	59 01-10.....	2	47 740
	59 20-80.....	2	315 5170
Rear Axle Brake Tube (Right On 01)			
(Left On 10-20-80).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 4076
Cylinder To Fitting (At Front Floor Pan).....	59 10 (RHD): 59 80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	15 708
(On Toeboard).....	59 80 (RHD-LPB).....	2	15 708
Fitting To Axle Tube (On Dash Panel).....	59 80 (RHD).....	1	314 1309

SCREW (On Toeboard).....	59 01.....	1	800 0103
	59 10-20: 59 80 (LHD).....	1	800 0091
	59 10 (RHD).....	1	800 0091
(On Dash Panel).....	59 01.....	2	G180022
	59 10-20: 59 80 (LHD).....	1	800 0093
(On Front Floor Pan).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	800 0091
(On Master Cylinder Bracket).....	59 01.....	1	800 0103
Cylinder To Fitting (At Front Floor Pan). (On Toeboard).....	59 80 (RHD-LPB).....	1	800 0091
	59 80 (RHD).....	2	800 0091
5-Way Fitting (Right Side Of Dash).....	59 10 (RHD).....	1	800 0103
WASHER (Lock)(On Axle).....	59 01.....	2	G103319
SPACER (On Axle).....	59 01.....	2	313 0118
	59 10.....	2	315 4148
	59 20-80.....	2	315 1397

8.102 FITTING, Front Brake Tube 5-Way

FITTING.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	314 4419
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	G180018
WASHER (Lock).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	G120380
NUT.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	G120375
Jam.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	341 7026

8.106 TUBE, Front Brake

TUBE (Master Cylinder To Left Front Wheel).....	59 01.....	1	315 4581
(Master Cylinder To Right Front Wheel)....	59 01.....	1	314 2375
(Treadle Vac To 5-Way Fitting).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WPB).....	1	315 2307
(5-Way Fitting To Left Front Wheel).....	59 10-20 (LHD).....	1	315 1330
	59 10 (RHD).....	1	315 4550
	59 80.....	1	315 3629
(5-Way Fitting To Right Front Wheel).....	59 10-20 (LHD).....	1	315 1332
	59 10 (RHD).....	1	315 4551
	59 80.....	1	315 3630
GROMMET (In Wheelhouse Panel).....	59 10-20-80.....	2	312 6237

8.112 BRACKET, Rear Brake Tube

BRACKET.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	312 8545
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	800 0127

8.116 HOSE, Brake Tube

HOSE (Front).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	310 6725
(Rear).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	310 6725
GASKET.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	3	310 7540
CLIP, Fastening.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	3	47 774
WASHER (Front).....	59 01.....	2	800 0205

8.122 TEE, Rear Brake Tube

TEE.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	310 6729
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G180022
WASHER (Lock), Screw.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	G103319

8.126 TUBE, Rear Brake

TUBE (Left).....	59 10.....	1	315 4022
	59 20-80.....	1	315 4035

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.160

(Clipped To Axle Tube).....	59 01.....		1	315 4745
(Clipped To Spring Seat).....	59 01.....		1	315 7591
(Right).....	59 10.....		1	315 4024
	59 20-80.....		1	315 4018
(Clipped To Axle Tube).....	59 01.....		1	315 4737
(Clipped To Spring Seat).....	59 01.....		1	315 7592
8.130 NUT, Brake Tube				
NUT.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	AR		G137396
8.140 PEDAL, Brake				
PEDAL.....	59 01.....		1	314 0741
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WST)(LHD-WOD)(LHD-WAT-LPB)..		1	315 3007
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT-WPB).....		1	315 0521
	59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	314 6531
BUSHING.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....		2	314 5488
OILER.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	G125696
8.145 ROD ASSEMBLY, Brake Pedal				
ROD ASSEMBLY (Note 8.145-1).....	59 01.....		1	313 6625
(Note 8.145-2).....	59 01.....		1	315 7583
	59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	313 4839
SCREW.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	313 3781
8.148 COVER, Brake Pedal Pad				
COVER.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	310 6732
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WST)(LHD-WOD)(LHD-WAT-LPB)..		1	314 8572
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT-WPB).....		1	315 0734
8.152 LINK, Brake Pedal To Brake Master Cylinder				
LINK (Incl. Nut).....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	312 3583
8.156 BOLT, Brake Pedal To Link				
BOLT.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	91 788
	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....		1	314 5917
BUSHING.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....		2	314 5487
WASHER (Plain).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	800 0193
(Lock).....	59 01.....		1	G103321
	59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	G120382
NUT.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	G120369
	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....		1	G442828
8.160 SHAFT, Brake Pedal				
SHAFT.....	59 01 (WST)(WOD).....		1	312 9550
	59 01 (WAT).....		1	313 9838
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WST)(LHD-WOD).....		1	314 9728
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-WAT).....		1	314 9729
SPRING.....	59 01.....		1	312 9696
	59 10-80 (RHD).....		1	314 1453

NOTE 8.145-1: On 59 01 used prior to Body No. 46099.

NOTE 8.145-2: On 59 01 used beg. with Body No. 46099.

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

SPACER.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	315 2986
NUT.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	G442828
OILER.....	59 01.....	1	G273323
RING, Lock.....	59 01.....	1	310 6815
BOLT.....	59 01.....	1	G181659
WASHER (Plain).....	59 01.....	1	800 0207
(Lock), Bolt.....	59 01.....	1	G131100

8.164 SUPPORT, Brake Pedal Shaft

SUPPORT.....	59 10-20 (LHD).....	1	315 3011
	59 80 (LHD).....	1	315 3012
BOLT, To Dash Panel.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	4	344 4626
To Instrument Panel.....	59 80 (LHD).....	1	G181635
WASHER (Lock), To Instrument Panel Bolt.....	59 80 (LHD).....	1	G120382

8.168 SPRING, Brake Pedal Return

SPRING.....	59 01.....	1	314 0844
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB).....	1	314 9904
	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	314 2088
ANCHOR.....	59 01.....	1	312 3535

8.172 CUSHION, Brake Pedal Stop Sponge Rubber

CUSHION.....	59 01: 59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	312 8937
	59 10-20-80 (LHD-LPB).....	1	314 6763

8.175 PAN, Brake Pedal Splash

PAN.....	59 01.....	1	313 0971
SUPPORT.....	59 01.....	1	314 0845
SCREW.....	59 01.....	3	G187303
Support.....	59 01.....	1	G187303

8.180 LEVER, Parking Brake

LEVER.....	59 01.....	1	315 5007
	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 7238
HANDLE, Release.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	315 7236
SPRING KIT (Incl. Rivet).....	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 1916
STUD.....	59 01.....	1	315 4677
SPACER.....	59 10-20-80.....	3	315 3390
WASHER (Plain), Mounting Stud.....	59 10-20-80.....	3	G120394
Spacer.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	800 0165
(Lock), Mounting Stud.....	59 01.....	1	G120382
	59 10-20-80.....	3	G120382
NUT, Mounting Stud.....	59 01.....	1	G120369
	59 10-20-80.....	3	G120369
COVER, Pedal Rubber.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 0803
BUMPER, Stop Rubber.....	59 10-20-80.....	1	320 1363
GROMMET.....	59 01.....	1	314 7597

8.187 BELLCRANK, Hand Brake Cable

BELLCRANK.....	59 01.....	1	315 2623
SPRING.....	59 01.....	1	315 4793
PIN (37/64" Long).....	59 01.....	1	313 4064
(47/64" Long).....	59 01.....	1	313 4065

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.224

PIN, To Lever.....	59 01.....		1	G103373
RETAINER, Pin.....	59 01.....		2	313 4066

8.189 BRACKET, Hand Brake Cable Bellcrank

BRACKET.....	59 01.....		1	343 1659
WASHER (Plain).....	59 01.....		2	800 0203

8.192 CABLE, Parking Brake Lever To Adjusting Yoke

CABLE.....	59 01.....		1	315 4531
	59 10-20-80.....		1	315 3386
BOOT.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	313 0356
GROMMET.....	59 10-20-80.....		2	315 3393
(On Torque Tube).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	313 7359
CLAMP, To Lever (Deep).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	315 3389
(Shallow).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	315 3388
BRACKET, Clip.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	315 3392
CLIP (On Floor Pan).....	59 10-20-80.....		2	313 5224
(On Bracket).....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	312 8734
(On Lever).....	59 01.....		1	313 0165
(On Clip Bracket).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	314 1026
(On Master Cylinder Brace).....	59 10 (RHD).....		1	313 5224
(On Heat Shield).....	59 80 (RHD).....		1	313 5224
(On Wheelhouse).....	59 01.....		1	313 5224
BOLT, Clamp.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	G180120
SCREW, To Clip Bracket Clip.....	59 10-20-80.....		2	800 0091
To Wheelhouse Clip.....	59 01.....		1	800 0093
WASHER (Plain), Clamp Bolt.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	G120394
To Lever Pin.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	G120393
(Lock), Clamp Bolt.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	G120382
PIN, To Lever.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	G120690
Pin Cotter.....	59 10-20-80.....		1	G103373

8.214 EQUALIZER, Rear Brake

EQUALIZER.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	315 3385
ROD, Adjusting.....	59 01.....		1	315 5108
PIN, Adjusting Rod.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		2	G108630
NUT, Adjusting Rod.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	G120368
Sleeve.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		1	313 0642
BUMPER (Rubber).....	59 10-20-80.....		1	312 8677

8.220 CABLE, Rear Brake Equalizer To Wheels

CABLE.....	59 01.....		1	315 4532
	59 10-20-80.....		1	315 3391
PLATE, Retainer.....	59 01-10-20-80.....		2	310 7823

8.224 GUIDE, Rear Brake Cable

GUIDE.....	59 01.....		3	310 6538
	59 10-20-80.....		2	312 5517
BRACKET.....	59 01.....		3	315 5003
U-BOLT.....	59 10-20-80.....		2	312 5514
SCREW.....	59 01.....		6	G172429
WASHER (Plain), U-Bolt.....	59 10-20-80.....		4	G120391
(Lock), U-Bolt.....	59 10-20-80.....		4	G131096
NUT, U-Bolt.....	59 10-20-80.....		4	G120614

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.240 DRUM ASSEMBLY, Brake (Incl. Hub)

DRUM ASSEMBLY (Front)(Left).....	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1): 59 10.....	1	315 3620
	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	315 4539
	59 10 (Heavy Duty).....	1	315 5755
(Right).....	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 1): 59 10.....	1	315 3621
	59 01 (Note 8.001-1 Type 2).....	1	315 4540
	59 10 (Heavy Duty).....	1	315 5756
(Left And Right).....	59 20-80.....	2	315 3560

8.243 HUB, Wheel

HUB (Rear).....	59 20-80.....	2	320 0791
(Left)(Incl. Studs).....	59 01-10.....	1	320 0940
(Right)(Incl. Studs).....	59 01-10.....	1	320 0941

8.245 DRUM, Brake

DRUM (Rear).....	59 01-10.....	2	320 0798
	59 10 (Heavy Duty).....	2	320 1511
	59 20-80.....	2	320 0792
BOLT, Pilot.....	59 20-80.....	2	320 0793
To Hub.....	59 20-80.....	4	320 0794
WASHER, To Hub Bolt.....	59 20-80.....	6	320 0795
SPACER.....	59 10-20-80.....	AR	320 0966

8.248 STUD, Hub To Drum

STUD (Rear)(Left).....	59 01-10.....	5	320 0799
(Right).....	59 01-10.....	5	320 0800
NUT, Speed.....	59 01-10.....	10	320 0682

8.270 WHEEL, Front And Rear

WHEEL (Tubeless Type).....	59 01.....	5	315 4337
	59 10.....	5	315 3618
(14").....	59 20-80.....	5	315 5878
(15").....	59 20: 59 80 (LPB).....	5	315 7895
(Tube Type).....	59 01.....	5	315 5485
	59 10.....	5	315 5484

8.274 CAP - COVER, Wheel Hub

CAP.....	59 01-10-20 (4 Req. On LWC)(5 Req. On WWC)...	AR	315 0841
	59 80 (4 Req. On LWC)(5 Req. On WWC).....	AR	315 4153
COVER.....	59 01-10 (4 Req. On LWC)(5 Req. On WWC).....	AR	315 4324
	59 20 (4 Req. On LWC)(5 Req. On WWC).....	AR	315 3557
	59 80 (4 Req. On LWC)(5 Req. On WWC).....	AR	315 4160

8.286 NUT, Wheel To Stud

NUT (Left).....	59 01-10.....	10	310 6787
(Right).....	59 01-10.....	10	310 6788

8.288 BOLT, Wheel To Hub

BOLT.....	59 20-80.....	20	313 8066
-----------	---------------	----	----------

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.350

8.292 BEARING, Front Wheel

BEARING (Inner).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	314 1139
(Outer).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	314 1140

8.294 CUP, Front Wheel

CUP (Inner).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	314 3329
(Outer).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	314 3330

8.296 RETAINER, Front Wheel Grease

RETAINER.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	315 6012
CAP, Outer.....	59 01-10-20-80.....	2	314 1141

8.300 BEARING, Rear Wheel

BEARING.....	59 01-10.....	2	314 1139
	59 20-80.....	2	315 0046

8.302 CUP, Rear Wheel Bearing

CUP.....	59 01-10.....	2	314 3329
	59 20-80.....	2	315 0045

8.310 RETAINER, Rear Wheel Guide

RETAINER.....	59 20-80.....	2	315 0075
---------------	---------------	---	----------

8.312 SEAL, Rear Wheel Oil

SEAL.....	59 01-10.....	2	314 8513
(Incl. Retainer).....	59 20-80.....	2	315 0078
RETAINER.....	59 01-10.....	2	315 1345

8.315 SHIM, Rear Wheel Bearing

SHIM (.003).....	59 01-10.....	AR	315 1341
	59 20-80.....	AR	314 1319
(.010).....	59 01-10.....	AR	315 1342
	59 20-80.....	AR	314 1320
(.050).....	59 01-10.....	AR	315 1344
	59 20-80.....	AR	314 1322

8.330 CLAMP, Spare Wheel

CLAMP (Jack Base).....	59 01-10-20-80.....	1	315 6460
ROD.....	59 01 (LWC).....	1	314 5162
	59 18-28-83-88 (LWC).....	1	315 4255
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	1	315 5874
WASHER (Plain), Rod.....	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	1	800 0159
NUT, Rod Wing.....	59 01: 59 18-28-83-88 (LWC).....	1	G219219
	59 15-19-25-29-85-89 (LWC).....	1	G148313
INSULATOR.....	59 01 (LWC).....	AR	375 0497

8.350 SUPPORT, Spare Wheel Carrier

SUPPORT (Incl. Shaft).....	59 01 (WWC).....	1	315 5574
----------------------------	------------------	---	----------

	59 10 (WWC).....	1	314 6687
	59 20-80 (WWC).....	1	315 4742
BOLT.....	59 01-10 (WWC)(3 Req.): 59 20-80 (WWC)(4 Req)	AR	313 6780
HINGE.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	313 6776
GROMMET, Hinge.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	313 6842
CHAIN, Stop.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 6877
TUBE, Stop Chain.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 6878
SCREW, Stop Chain.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 6873
To Body.....	59 21 (WWC)(3 Req.): 59 10-20-80 (WWC)(4 Req)	AR	G181668
WASHER (Lock), Stop Chain Screw.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	G120380
To Body Screw.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	4	G131100
NUT, Stop Chain Screw.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	G120375
PIN, Stop Chain Cotter.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	G120169

8.360 BUSHING, Spare Wheel Carrier Support Shaft

BUSHING.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	4	312 9665
WASHER (Plain).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	800 0173
NUT, Shaft Hexagon.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	G120369
Check.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	G114494

8.370 LOCK, Spare Wheel Carrier

LOCK.....	59 01 (WWC).....	1	313 6783
	59 10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	315 4669
BUMPER.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 8187
SPRING, Locking Cam.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 6827
Bolt.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	314 1482
BOLT (Dovetail).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	314 3026
SCREW.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	4	G180020
WASHER (Plain), Screw.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	8	G120392
(Lock), Bumper.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	G120214
Screw.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	4	G120380
NUT.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 6775
Mounting.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	310 6788
Bumper.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	G120368
Screw.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	4	G120375
Bolt Check.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	G124934

8.375 LOCK AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Spare Wheel

LOCK (Coded)(Incl. Keys).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	313 6773
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY.....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	1	311 6319

8.376 KEY, Spare Wheel Lock Cylinder

KEY (Coded)(Specify Key No.).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	311 6321
(Blank).....	59 01-10-20-80 (WWC).....	2	311 6320

8.380 COVER, Spare Wheel Tire

COVER (Sidewall).....	59 20-80 (WWC).....	1	315 4693
(6.40 x 15).....	59 01-10 (WWC).....	1	315 4761
(6.70 x 15).....	59 10 (WWC).....	1	315 3285
(Tread).....	59 80 (WWC).....	1	313 8933
(6.40 x 15).....	59 01-10 (WWC).....	1	313 6962
(6.70 x 15).....	59 10-20 (WWC).....	1	313 8984

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.450

8.400 TREADLE VAC, Power Brake

TREADLE VAC.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0756
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1377
SCREW, To Bracket.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	4	311 9524

8.405 REPAIR KIT, Treadle Vac

REPAIR KIT.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0769
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1378
PACKING KIT, Piston.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0338
REPLACEMENT KIT, Poppet.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0339

8.410 BRACKET, Treadle Vac

BRACKET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0758
--------------	------------------------	---	----------

8.420 LINK, Treadle Vac Piston Rod Adjusting

LINK.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.420-1).....	1	320 0342
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.420-2).....	1	320 1532
GUARD.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 9523
WASHER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	2	311 9882

8.430 BELLCRANK, Treadle Vac Operating

BELLCRANK.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0757
PIN, Pivot.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 9522
To Rod Clevis.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	2	311 9525
Cotter.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	2	311 9526
WASHER (Lock), Pivot Pin.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 7180
NUT, Pivot Pin.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 7181

8.440 TANK, Treadle Vac Reserve

TANK.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	314 3239
SCREW, Mounting.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	3	800 0103
NUT, Screw Speed.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	3	313 4220

8.450 COVER - CLEANER, Treadle Vac Air

COVER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0343
CLEANER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1393
HAIR.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	43 910
FILTER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1389
GASKET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0344
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	311 9512
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	G143152
WASHER (Plain), Screw.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	311 9511

NOTE 8.400-1: Two Types of Treadle Vacs were used on the 59 10-20-80 Series. They can be identified as follows:

TYPE 1: Check Valve located at Treadle Vac Unit.

TYPE 2: Check Valve located between Treadle Vac Unit And Manifold.

NOTE 8.420-1: On 59 10 used prior to Serial No. D-536386, beg. with Serial No. D-550001 and prior to Serial No. D-602769; On 59 20 used prior to Serial No. A-32565; On 59 80 used prior to Serial No. V-52834.

NOTE 8.420-2: On 59 10 used beg. with Serial No. D-536386, prior to Serial No. D-550001 and beg. with Serial No. D-602769; On 59 20 used beg. with Serial No. A-32565; On 59 80 used beg. with Serial No. V-52834.

8.460 VALVE, Treadle Vac Vacuum Check

VALVE.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	315 6491
BODY (Incl. Fitting).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0767
COVER (Incl. Tube).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0768
SPRING.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0763
GASKET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0764
BALL.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0765
NIPPLE, Intake Manifold.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	315 3667
HOSE, Manifold To Treadle Vac.....	59 10 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	315 1404
	59 20 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	315 3735
	59 80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	315 3670
To Check Valve.....	59 10 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	315 6495
	59 20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	315 6496
CLAMP, Hose.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	2	314 3301

8.470 CLIP, Treadle Vac Vacuum Hose

CLIP.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	313 8195
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	315 6488
SCREW.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	800 0095
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	800 0103

8.475 HOSE, Treadle Vac Vacuum

HOSE (Bulk).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	AR	320 0573
CLAMP.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	2	312 6177
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	3	312 6177
GROMMET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	312 8983

8.480 ROD - PLUNGER, Treadle Vac Valve

ROD.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0345
PLUNGER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0361
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1395
GUARD.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 9509
SPRING, Valve Return.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0762
RETAINER, Valve Return.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0365
SEAL.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0346

8.482 POPPET, Treadle Vac

POPPET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0362
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1391
SPRING.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0369
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1386
PLATE (Rear).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0364
(Front).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0374
DIAPHRAGM.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	320 0363
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1384

8.485 COVER, Treadle Vac Vacuum Cylinder

COVER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	311 8571
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1	320 1394
GASKET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1	310 553
HOSE.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0348

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.510

8.490 PLATE, Treadle Vac Vacuum Cylinder Shell

PLATE (Rear).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 320 0349
(Front).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0350
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1385
FELT, Piston.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 320 0368
PACKING, Piston.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6827
PLATE, Retainer.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 320 0351
SPRING, Expander.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 320 0352
BOLT (Incl. L/Washer).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	4 311 6900

8.500 SHELL, Treadle Vac Vacuum Cylinder

SHELL.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0766
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1390
SPRING, Piston Return.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 320 0355
RETAINER, Spring.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0356
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1381
WASHER, Spring Retainer.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6808
SEAL ("O" Ring).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0370
BOLT (Incl. L/Washer).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	3 311 6900
SCREW, To Bracket And Tubes.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 311 6903

8.505 ROD ASSEMBLY, Treadle Vac Master Cylinder Piston

ROD ASSEMBLY.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0760
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1379
CUP, Hydraulic.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6791
Residual.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 310 486
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1410
RETAINER, Hydraulic Cup.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 311 6790
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1380
WASHER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6793
Stop.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6795
RING, Stop Washer Retaining.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6797
SEAL (Leather).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 311 6798
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1382
End (Rubber).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 311 6800
RETAINER, Seal.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1383
SPRING, Counter Reaction.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0372
WASHER, Counter Reaction Spring.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0373
STOP, Membrane.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0761
DISC, Reaction.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1387

8.510 BODY, Treadle Vac Master Cylinder

BODY.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6779
COVER.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 9755
CAP, Filler.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 320 0359
	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 2).....	1 320 1388
GASKET.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 320 0358
Cover.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1 311 6781
Filler Cap.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	1 311 6783
SCREW, Cover.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD)(Note 8.400-1 Type 1).....	6 311 9288

8.515 VALVE, Treadle Vac Master Cylinder Compensating

VALVE AND SEAL ASSEMBLY.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 6785
FITTING, Cylinder.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 6784
SPRING, Compensator Port.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	320 0360

8.520 FITTING, Treadle Vac Master Cylinder Outlet

FITTING.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 6786
SEAL.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 6787
SPRING, Valve.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	311 6788
FITTING (One-Way).....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	312 5300
BOLT, Fitting.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	310 8068
GASKET, Fitting.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	47 768
Bolt.....	59 10-20-80 (LHD).....	1	47 771

8.550 HYDROVAC ASSEMBLY, Power Brake

HYDROVAC ASSEMBLY.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	315 3861
------------------------	---------------------	---	----------

8.552 REPAIR KIT, Hydrovac

REPAIR KIT.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0744
PACKING KIT, Piston.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7386
REPLACEMENT KIT, Poppet.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0745

8.555 BODY ASSEMBLY, Hydrovac Valve

BODY ASSEMBLY.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7145
GASKET.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7175
FITTING, Valve Assembly To Cylinder Elbow.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7146
SCREEN, Air Cleaner.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7150
HAIR, Air Cleaner.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	AR	43 910
RETAINER, Hair.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7149
RING, Snap.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	2	311 7148
SPRING, Poppet Valve.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7147
SCREW, To End Plate.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	5	311 7179
DIAPHRAGM, Relay Valve.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0739

8.560 CAP, Hydrovac Hydraulic Cylinder

CAP.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7167
GASKET.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7169
TUBE, Cylinder.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7166
NUT, Cylinder Lock.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7168
SCREW, Bleeder.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7139
SEAL, Hydraulic.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0530

8.570 PLATE ASSEMBLY, Hydrovac Cylinder And Valve End

PLATE ASSEMBLY.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0729
SEAL, To Cylinder.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7177
Push Rod.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7132
Valve Fitting.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7130
Vacuum Cylinder.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7172
FITTING, Relay Valve.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0730
PISTON, Relay Valve.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0724
Valve.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0720

AMERICAN MOTORS PARTS CATALOG

8.585

CUP, Hydraulic Piston.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	2	320 0726
Valve Piston.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0723
	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0728
RETAINER, Piston Stop.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7127
SPRING, Valve Piston.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0721
Return.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0742
STEM, Relay Valve.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0722
RING, Retaining.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0719
WASHER, Piston Stop.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7128
Cup Retainer.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0725
Valve Piston Spring.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0727

8.575 PISTON, Hydrovac Hydraulic (Master)

PISTON.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0733
CUP.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7165
BALL.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7163
SPRING, Ball Return.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7162
RETAINER, Spring.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0735
RING, Retainer Snap.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0743
WASHER, Deflector.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0734
NUT, Speed.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0736
CUSHION.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0737

8.580 ROD, Hydrovac Vacuum Piston

ROD.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7159
SEAL (Rubber).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7137
(Between Plates).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7157
RETAINER, Rubber Seal.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0076
Piston Felt.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7153
PIN, Piston.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7176
SPRING, Piston Return.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0741
Sea.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0077
PLATE, Piston (Front).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7156
(Rear).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7155
PACKING, Piston.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7151
WICK, Piston Packing.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 6834
RING, Snap.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0731
Piston Packing.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7152
NUT.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7154
SLEEVE, Seal.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0078
WASHER.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7138
Stop.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0732
Vacuum Piston.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7158

8.585 CYLINDER, Hydrovac Vacuum

CYLINDER (Incl. Tube).....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	320 0740
PLUG, Pipe.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7182
HOOK, Bolt.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	4	311 7173
WASHER (Lock), Hook.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	4	311 7180
NUT, Hook.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	4	311 7181
TUBE, Vacuum.....	59 10-80 (RHD).....	1	311 7178

